Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3 This limit includes load power and applies only when there is a resistive load on
VOUT outputs.
ORDERING GUIDE
Output Package Package
Model Function Voltage Span Description Option
AD5532HSABC 32 DACs 5 V 74-Ball LFBGA BC-74
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
DAC CODE
FULL-SCALE
ERROR
ACTUAL
IDEAL
OFFSET
ERROR
16k
0
Figure 2. DAC Transfer Function (OFFS_IN = 0)
REV. 0
AD5532HS
–5–
PIN CONFIGURATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
TOP VIEW
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
AD5532HS 74-Ball (LFBGA) Configuration
LFBGA Ball LFBGA Ball LFBGA Ball
Number Name Number Name Number Name
A1 N/C C10 AVCC1 J10 VO9
A2 N/C C11 N/C J11 VO11
A3 N/C D1 VO20 K1 VO17
A4 N/C D2 DAC_GND2 K2 VO15
A5 SYNC D10 AVCC2 K3 VO27
A6 DVCC D11 N/C K4 VSS3
A7 SCLK E1 VO26 K5 VSS1
A8 N/C E2 VO14 K6 VSS4
A9 N/C E10 AGND1 K7 VDD2
A10 RESET E11 OFFS_IN K8 VO2
A11 N/C F1 VO25 K9 VO10
B1 VO16 F2 VO21 K10 VO13